501961890 06/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Release of Lien

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gardner Groff Greenwald &Villanueva, PC	06/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airo Wireless, LLC
Street Address:	12 Piedmont Center
Internal Address:	Building 12, Suite 205
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30305-1749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12633349
Application Number:	12619371

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)984-0098 Phone: 7709842300

Email: patent@gardnergroff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gardner Groff Greenwald & Villanueva, PC

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle E. Kandcer

Total Attachments: 1

source=Notice of Release of Lien#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028413 FRAME: 0987 \$80.00 126333

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: 30A01

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIEN

The undersigned claimant, Gardner Groff Greenwald & Villanueva, P.C. claimed, hereby releases its lien, recorded at Reel 028184, Frame 0789, as described below:

A description of the properties charged with the lien are:

- a. U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 12/633,349 (filed December 8, 2009) for a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTENDING THE BATTERY LIFE OF A MOBILE DEVICE":
- b. U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 12/619,371 (filed November 16, 2009) for a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING TRACKING FOR MOBILE RESOURCES OVER A NETWORK"; and
- c. any and all subsequent United States, foreign country, international or regional application(s) claiming priority or otherwise related to said applications or including any reissue, reexamination. continuation-in-part, continuation or extension thereof; any United States, foreign country, or regional patent, utility model, design, or the like which may issue thereon; and any associated papers, files or other materials (including documents filed in and received from the United States Patent Office) in the prosecution files of the Claimant and any documents and things relating thereto.

The Notice of Claim of Lien listed the following as the name of the owner(s), or reputed owner(s), of the property is/are: Airo Wireless, Inc., Peter Kennard, Jonathan A. Ventulett, Thomas P. Ventulett, David Petchey, Henry H. Hicks III, Mary Elizabeth Gorman, Jeoffrey K. Moore, and/or Brian Troxell, while the recordation cover sheet listed Airo Wireless, LLC. This release is meant to release all parties mentioned herein and in the recordation cover sheet.

GARDNER GROFF GREENWALD & VILLANUEVA, P.C.

RECORDED: 06/20/2012

July E Kande Date: June 20, 2012

PATENT REEL: 028413 FRAME: 0988